Facility
Any Meeting Room'

One Ballroom (30 - 90 people)

Two Ballrooms™? (91 - 160 people)
Three Ballrooms™* (161 - 250 people)
Grand Ballroom”? (251 - 450 people)

Lobby

Grand Ballroom & Lobby3
e All Day Rate (Mon-Thurs; 7am to Midnight)
e All Day Rate (Fri-Sun; 7am to Midnight)

Ballrooms 3 or 4** (includes patio access and views)
e Weekend Rates: Fri-Sun

Groups meeting 6 or More Times per Year:

e  Ballrooms Only

. . 4
Centennial Circle

bl A

Two (2) hour minimum

Ballroom 3 not available as a standalone rental
10% wedding discount when combined with Fountain Park Rental

Three (3) hour minimum

Town of Fountain Hills
Community Services Department

Community Center
Fee Schedule

RENTAL FEES

(four hour minimum unless indicated)

Resident/Non-Profit

(Tier 2)
$17.00

$36.00
$72.00
$108.00

$144.00
$34.00

$1,760.00
$2,200.00

$41.00

$18.00

$75.00

Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees

Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Fountain Hills.
Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and

approved by the Town.
Meetings conducted by the Town Council or any appointed Town Board or Commission.

Non-Resident/Commercial

(Tier 3)
$39.00

$83.00
$166.00
$249.00

$332.00
$69.00

$4,400.00
$5,500.00

$124.00

$41.50

$112.50

Resident: A person whose residence is in Fountain Hills, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within
the limits of the Town of Fountain Hills. To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above
criteria, and the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee. A resident
may not book the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates.

All Rentals Are Subject To Applicable Arizona Sales Taxes

EFFECTIVE 7/1/16



COMMUNITY CENTER EXTRA SERVICE FEES

Item

Video Projector - Note Vision 3,000 Lumens
Overhead Projector

Slide Projector

Flat Screen TV

VCR or DVD Player

Small Screen

Large Screen (8' x 10')

Internet Access
Hard Wire

Sound Reinforcement

Resident/Non-Profit

Non-Resident/Commercial

$40.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00

$125 per day

Microphones — Wireless $5.00
Speaker Table (Includes Mixing Board) $15.00 each
Conference Phone $10.00
Portable Sound System
(Includes Mixing Board and/or Portable Speaker) $25.00
CD Player $10.00
Electricity (per booth)
110V $15.00 $15.00
220V $40.00 $40.00
Other
Easel $5.00
Papers & Markers $10.00
Portable White Board $5.00
Walker Display Board $5.00
Items for Sale
25' Extension Cord $15.00 each
Power Strip $15.00 each
Masking Tape $5.00 per roll
Miscellaneous
Dance Floor - per 3' x 3' parquet square $3.00
Staging 6' x 8" section $5.00
Piano - Tuning Extra

e Upright $25.00

e Grand $50.00

Coffee Service

$5.00 per 8 cup pack

EFFECTIVE 7/1/16

$75.00
$30.00
$30.00
$50.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$125 per day

$15.00
$15.00 each
$20.00

$50.00
$20.00

$25.00
$75.00

$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00

$15.00 each
$15.00 each
$5.00 per roll

$5.00
$10.00

$50.00
$100.00
$5.00 per 8 cup pack



